05-28-2004

A 10581-40

10/491484 DT08 Rec'd PCT/PTO 17 DEC 2003



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

10275380 \	V V V
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Salvador PEDRAZA Matias TORIL ///////	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Keilalahdentie 4
December 1, 2003 Execution Date:	City: ESPOO Country: Finland Zip: FIN-02150 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	October 15, 2003 ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert M. Bauer, Esq. Brown Raysman Millstein Felder & Steiner LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
12/29/2003 SNAJARRO 00000088 10481484 02 FC**8021	8. Deposit account number:
Sity:_New YorkState: NY Zip:_10022	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Robert M. Bauer	December 17, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015364 FRAME: 0742

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below), or inventors (if plural inventors are named below), hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented one or more inventions disclosed in a patent application entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LOAD SHARING BETWEEN A PLURALITY OF CELLS IN A RADIO NETWORK SYSTEM

for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.

for which U.S. Application Serial No.

for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on

OR

for which an international Application was filed on 19 June 2001

as PCT/EP01/06925

, designating the United States.

WHEREAS

NOKIA CORPORATION Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo, FINLAND

hereinafter (together with its successors, assigns and legal representatives) referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be

grasted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application, including any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, ressues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filling or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto, SAID ASSIGNEE, to have, hold exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appetitation, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and represents that it has the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that it will not execute any instrument or grant or immediately rights or

interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Lotters. Patent on said invention(s) and said application, and on any and all divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, in the ASSIGNEE as owner of all right, tale and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this document is executed by ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated below.

201	Salvador PEDRAZA	INVENTOR & SEED CORRE	01/12/2003
202	Matias TORIL	INVERVOR SSIGNATURE	DATE
X (3	FULL NAME OF THRO FORT INVENTOR	DAVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
204	PULL NAME OFFOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S INCHATURE	DATE
103	PULL NAME OF FUTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
10¢	FULL NAME OF SIXTH SOINT INVENTOR	IPVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	PATE
107	FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	entor's signature	DATE

BRMFS1 447825v1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below), or inventors (if plural inventors are named below), bereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented one in more inventions disclosed in a patent application entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LOAD SHARING BETWEEN A PLURALITY OF CELLS IN A RADIO NETWORK SYSTEM

for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.

for which U.S. Application Serial No.

for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on

ΩR

for which an International Application was filed on 19 June 2001

as PCT/EP01/06925

designating the United States.

WHEREAS

NOKIA CORPORATION Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo, FINLAND

hereinafter (together with its successors, assigns and legal representatives) referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and application, including any and all divisions and communitous thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be

granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application, including any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissaes, researchantons and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto, SAID ASSIGNEE, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissaes, reexaminations and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in onywise arising from or appetitationing thereto. For and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissaes, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR mights or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby wasrants and represents that it has the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that it will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or

interests inconstitent with the rights and interests granted herein.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Potents thereon.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said invention(s) and said application, and on any and all divisional continuation and continuation in-part applications thereof, to the ASSIGNEE as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this document is executed by ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated below.

30A	RILL NAME OF SOLE ON FIRST NAMED INVENTOR. Salvador PEDRAZA	ENVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
102	Matias TORIL	INVENCORS SHEHATURE	01/12/2003
263	FIAL NAME OF THIRD (ODN'T INVENTOR	/INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	PATE RESID
04	FIGL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
03	FULL NAME OF HETH KINT WARNING	INVENTOR'S SKINATURE	DATE - TOTAL SHOW
06	FULL MANUF OF SIXTH KNINT DAVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE ***	DATE
97:	FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOSHT INVENTOR	BAVENTON'S SIGNATURE	DATE

BRMFS1 447825v1

PATENT REEL: 015364 FRAME: 0744